
Ethnic Minority Statistics 

-2017 to 2023- 
 

 

 

KCA Secretariat  

2025 

Asian /               
Asian 
British

Black / African /   
Caribbean / Black 

British

Unsuccessful 18 6 35
Successful 11 1 13
TOTAL 2023 29 7 48

Unsuccessful 19 5 29
Successful 7 4 14
TOTAL 2022 26 9 43

Unsuccessful 14 5 23
Successful 9 4 15
TOTAL 2021 23 9 38

Unsuccessful 11 3 16
Successful 12 1 14
TOTAL 2020 23 4 30

Unsuccessful 10 4 20
Successful 10 5 22
TOTAL 2019 20 9 42

Unsuccessful 10 4 17
Successful 9 0 13
TOTAL 2018 19 4 30

Unsuccessful 9 2 15
Successful 13 1 18
TOTAL 2017 22 3 33

The statistics for ethnic minority applicants also include those who listed their ethnicity as 
Asian/Asian British or Black, African, Caribbean, or Black British alongside another ethnicity, for 

example mixed or multiple ethnic groups or ‘other’ ethnic group.

2018
3
4
7

2017
4
4
8

2020
2
1
3

2019
6
7

13

2022
5
3
8

2021
4
2
6

Result

Ethnic Minority Group

Total
Other

2023
11
1

12


