Ethnic Minority Statistics

-2017 to 2023-

		Ethnic Minority Group			
	Result	Asian / Asian British	Black / African / Caribbean / Black British	Other	Total
2023	Unsuccessful	18	6	11	35
	Successful	11	1	1	13
	TOTAL 2023	29	7	12	48
2022	Unsuccessful	19	5	5	29
	Successful	7	4	3	14
	TOTAL 2022	26	9	8	43
2021	Unsuccessful	14	5	4	23
	Successful	9	4	2	15
	TOTAL 2021	23	9	6	38
2020	Unsuccessful	11	3	2	16
	Successful	12	1	1	14
	TOTAL 2020	23	4	3	30
2019	Unsuccessful	10	4	6	20
	Successful	10	5	7	22
	TOTAL 2019	20	9	13	42
2018	Unsuccessful	10	4	3	17
	Successful	9	0	4	13
	TOTAL 2018	19	4	7	30
2017	Unsuccessful	9	2	4	15
	Successful	13	1	4	18
	TOTAL 2017	22	3	8	33

The statistics for ethnic minority applicants also include those who listed their ethnicity as Asian/Asian British or Black, African, Caribbean, or Black British alongside another ethnicity, for example mixed or multiple ethnic groups or 'other' ethnic group.

KCA Secretariat

2025